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0 l THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT A CT 

ALBERTA ENERGY AND UTILITIES BOARD 

ORDER NO. U99062 
Application No. 99008 I 

h-575-ElO-1 

Alta G~R Utilities (Alta Gas) applied to the Alberta Energy and Utilitiw Board for an Order 
approving an amendment to Rate Rider “A” (surcharge for a franchise fee). This allows fhc 
t?anchise Fee in the Town of Elk Point to be increased from 4 per cent to 7 per cent. 

Notice of the application W&F published in conjunction with the Notice for the Towns application 
for renewal of it< franchise agreement with Rlta Gas and no objections wcrc received. Alta Gas 
ha< consent4 to procsd without a hearing. 

The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board, pursuant to the Munlclpal &vcmmen~ Act, S.A. 1994, 
c. M-26- 1, hcrcby orders as follows: 

1. Application No. YYOOBl by Alta Gas dated 22 February 1999 is approved, Bubjcct to the 
terms and conditions hcrciu contained. 

2. The new rate for the Town of Elk Point. as indicated on Rate Rider “A” attached as 
Schedule “A” to this Order, bmmes effective upon the execution of its Franchise 
renewal Agreummt with Ah Ch. 

MADE at the City of Calgary. in the Province of Alha on 28 June 1999. 

ALBERTA ENERGY AND UTlLITlES BOARD 

. 



ALBERTA ENERGY a ‘iJTlLITES BOARD e ORDER U99062 

SCHEDULE “A” 

Februwy 22,198Q 
CENTRA GAS ALBERTA INC. 

RATE RIDER “A” 

Additions to be mada to the rata of arstomao neidant In munidpalftltlsa that have ugrmed 
to accept a pwcantega of ~roas revenue of the spsclal franchIss tax In l4u of a property tax 
pursuit to Section 360 of the Municipal Gavemmsnt Ad, lW4, c M-B.1 (prwiously 
Sedlon 14(7) and 14(a) of thm Municipal Ta&onAct 

Tns percmkige shown to bs applied as an addition to the total billlngaealarlatml. 

l Beaumont LducdCmlmor 
Botha attiw 
Calmw LlduPlCllmPr 
me Henna 
Donnldo slethr 
Drumhallar Prumh~llw 
Elk Point et Paul 
Flshlng Laka at POUI 
QIMdOn St.PWl 
Omnde Cwhm Gnndm Caoha 
* flalry Hfll et. PlUl 
HPnna Henna 
Hay Laku LmdudCmlmw 
Hlgh Lw.1 Hlgh Lw,l 
High Lwol Pormrt Produato 
* LOdUO”’ LeduKalmar 
Mewatha Benoh Ath~b~rc~ 
Morlllwm~’ Morlnvlllo 
Morrln Drumhmllw 
Munson Orumhollw 
* NW S8rsptl L#dudCdmor 
Plnaher Crook Plnchor cm& 
Radvmy wostlock 
St. PNI St POUI 
91. PEUI 
stem.F’ 

Flahlng Llko 
Stonlmr 

Sunwt Bcloh Athrbwa 
i?roo Hlllr Thm Hills 
Two Hlllr Tvm HillrrWllllngdbn 
Willingdon Two HillrMlllllngdbn 

VllllBO 6.15 
vllllp~ 4.0 
Town 3.1 
v111mgr 4.0 
Vlllmgm 4.0 
CIW 7.0 
Town 7.0 
Mm Bei-tloment 5.0 
Vllh~O 4.0 
Tmvn &U52 
wllagr 4.0 
town 3.1 
Vlll0g* a,0 
Town a,tl 

3.0 
CnY 8.76 
Bummer VIllago 3.1 
TWM 6.1 
VIIIng. 4.0 
Vllllgr 6.0 
VIII4g. a.0 
Town 5.1 
VNag* 3.0 
Town 0.0 
Math SsMernt 5.0 
Twn 0,o 
Summar VIIImgm 8.1 
Town 4.n 
tom 8.1 
VIllago s.0 

UB7140 
UWl81 
~06093 
ED2122 
EBB049 
691122 
wal22 
UQ7154 

UO7163 
EollP 
678087 
EB507ll 
E70087 
uDel17 
906027 

696027 
EQ4063 604000 

E66124 
EObOOl 
enPos1 
EP11UU 
UWI 38 
n91107 
woo4a 
ED1031 
UB7163 
E94061 
un7161 
UB8033 
ma4073 
u01110u 

ES4003 

I’] Tha MunioiparRy hml eaed to hwc the pwuntagr of gmw rwonuo from thl epsolal hmhbt colleutmd on 
aalas mwnue, tmnrportwiion snvlca rwsnue, ond a dramad valur for gal applied to volumla trantportsd. 

Periodic changcm to fmnchlsa t&x mtss hmvr bean prespprovrd by thy Board. 


